HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MINISTER OF M

Amend printed copy of **HB 327**

On page 1, line 5, before "programs", by inserting "comprehensive"; and

On page 1, lines 22 and 23, by removing the brackets and strikethroughs around ", none of which shall exceed one hundred dollars (\$100)," and placing brackets and strikethroughs around "none of which shall exceed one hundred dollars (\$100)"; and

On page 1, line 22, after "fees," by inserting "but in no event shall the total fees for permitting and inspection increase more than five (5) percent per year"; and

On page 3, line 20, after "shall not", be deleting "to"; and

On page 3, line 20, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 4, line 14, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 5, line 14, after "*costs*", by inserting "*of the program*"; and

On page 8, line 20, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 8, line 23, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 14, line 21, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 14, line 26, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 17, line 4, after "and", by inserting "comprehensive"; and

On page 18, line 22, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 18, line 23, before "and", by inserting but in no event shall the total fees for

permitting and inspection increase more than five (5) percent per year,"; and

Amendment No. HFA 1	Rep. Rep. Russell Webber
Committee Amendment	Signed: Down
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IRC Drafter: Wenk, DeeAnn
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

On page 20, line 3, after "cabinet", by inserting "but in no event shall the total fees for permitting and inspection increase more than five (5) percent per year"; and

On page 21, line 10, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 22, line 12, after "<u>cabinet</u>", by inserting "<u>but in no event shall the total fees for</u>

permitting and inspection increase more than five (5) percent per year" in lieu thereof; and

On page 23, line 9, after "exceed", by deleting "the administrative costs to the cabinet"; and

On page 23, lines 9 and 10, by removing the brackets and strikethroughs around "five dollars (\$5)"; and

On page 23, line 14, after "exceed", by deleting "the administrative costs to the cabinet,"; and

On page 23, line 14, by removing the brackets and strikethroughs around "ten dollars (\$10)"; and

On page 25, line 13, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 25, line 27, after "<u>cabinet</u>", by inserting "<u>but in no event shall the total fees for</u>

<u>permitting and inspection increase more than five (5) percent per year</u>"; and

On page 27, by deleting line 27 in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"The cabinet shall promulgate administrative regulations to establish a fee not to exceed the costs to the cabinet of the program, but in no event shall increase more than five (5) percent per year"; and

On page 28, line 1, by deleting "administrative costs to the cabinet"; and

On page 29, line 17, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 29, line 25, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 30, line 20, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 31, line 24, after "costs", by inserting "of the program"; and

On page 32, line 12, after "fee", by inserting ", not to exceed administrative costs of the program,"; and

On page 32, line 22, after "<u>fees</u>", by inserting ", not to exceed the administrative costs to the program,".